BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2020-158

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF GRANT APPROPRIATED RESERVES

WHEREAS, prior years Federal and State Grants Receivable and the Grant Appropriation Reserves for Federal and State Grants need to be cancelled; and

WHEREAS the Chief Financial Officer recommends canceling the balance in said grants; and

WHEREAS, certain Federal and State Grants have been completed or cancelled and the balances left in the audit should be cancelled, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to formally cancel said balances;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Commission of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey that the following hereby authorize the Chief Financial Officer to cancel the following Grant Balances:

Grant Appropriated Reserves to be cancelled include:

NJ State Grants:

NJ Department of Transportation – 29th Ave Drainage \$24,979.00

TOTAL TO CANCEL

\$24,979.00

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of Resolution No. 2020-158 adopted by the Borough Commissioner's at the Regular Meeting held on December 16, 2020.

RECO	ORD OF	GOVER	NING I	BODY \	OTE ON	FINAL PA	ASSAGE		
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х]		
LEEDS	Х				Χ				
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Ind	dicates	Vote	NV-	Not Voti	ing A	B-Absent	MOT-Motion	n SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:		
12/16/2020		